

BID RESULTS - 4/16/19, 9:00 am bid opening

Clayton Road ADA Sidewalk Improvements

	QTY	Unit	Spencer Construction	Extended Price	R.V. Wagner	Extended Price	Gershenson Construction	Extended Price	Pride Master, Inc.	Extended Price	Byrne & Jones	Extended Price	Unnerstall Construction	Extended Price
Removal of Improvements	1	LS	\$42,264.00	\$42,264.00	\$49,485.33	\$49,485.33	\$37,007.50	\$37,007.50	\$21,950.00	\$21,950.00	\$35,450.00	\$35,450.00	\$27,755.00	\$27,755.00
Class A Excavation	80	CY	\$46.29	\$3,703.20	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$71.00	\$5,680.00	\$75.30	\$6,024.00	\$28.00	\$2,240.00
Type 5 Aggregate Base	1112	SY	\$11.82	\$13,143.84	\$9.30	\$10,341.60	\$9.50	\$10,564.00	\$8.20	\$9,118.40	\$6.50	\$7,228.00	\$4.90	\$5,448.80
Type C Bit Base	299	Sy	\$22.47	\$6,718.53	\$25.40	\$7,594.60	\$34.00	\$10,166.00	\$79.78	\$23,854.22	\$26.00	\$7,774.00	\$20.00	\$5,980.00
Type X Bit. Base	299	Sy	\$63.78	\$19,070.22	\$88.90	\$26,581.10	\$93.50	\$27,956.50	\$56.83	\$16,992.17	\$64.00	\$19,136.00	\$70.00	\$20,930.00
Adj. Water Service Valve & Box	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$433.80	\$433.80	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$251.50	\$251.50	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Adjust utility cover to grade	15	EA	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$357.35	\$5,360.25	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$240.44	\$3,606.60	\$390.00	\$5,850.00	\$290.00	\$4,350.00
Adjust manhole to grade	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$619.30	\$1,238.60	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$546.50	\$1,093.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
Replace precast inlet stone and adj. to grade	5	EA	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,204.00	\$6,020.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,825.00	\$19,125.00	\$1,675.00	\$8,375.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
paved approach (7") includes curb	234	SY	\$67.00	\$15,678.00	\$72.70	\$17,011.80	\$85.00	\$19,890.00	\$88.52	\$20,713.68	\$89.50	\$20,943.00	\$80.00	\$18,720.00
Concrete sidewalk (4" thick)	463	SY	\$43.50	\$20,140.50	\$82.00	\$37,966.00	\$44.00	\$20,372.00	\$61.75	\$28,590.25	\$62.90	\$29,122.70	\$63.00	\$29,169.00
Concrete sidewalk, curb ramp (7" thick)	116	SY	\$186.00	\$21,576.00	\$128.65	\$14,923.40	\$100.00	\$11,600.00	\$90.75	\$10,527.00	\$110.75	\$12,847.00	\$119.25	\$13,833.00
Truncated domes for curb ramps	196	SF	\$15.50	\$3,038.00	\$23.00	\$4,508.00	\$26.00	\$5,096.00	\$18.58	\$3,641.68	\$15.00	\$2,940.00	\$28.60	\$5,605.60
concrete curb, Type 5	280	LF	\$23.70	\$6,636.00	\$29.60	\$8,288.00	\$33.00	\$9,240.00	\$40.25	\$11,270.00	\$28.75	\$8,050.00	\$25.00	\$7,000.00
Curb and gutter, Type A	821	LF	\$26.61	\$21,846.81	\$38.80	\$31,854.80	\$35.00	\$28,735.00	\$43.17	\$35,442.57	\$30.75	\$25,245.75	\$40.00	\$32,840.00
Remove and reset Cobblestones	403	LF	\$28.00	\$11,284.00	\$6.35	\$2,559.05	\$26.00	\$10,478.00	\$31.15	\$12,553.45	\$7.60	\$3,062.80	\$8.00	\$3,224.00
Traffic Control	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$16,961.00	\$16,961.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,022.00	\$12,022.00	\$15,075.00	\$15,075.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$30,880.00	\$30,880.00	\$29,300.00	\$29,300.00	\$16,394.00	\$16,394.00	\$21,900.60	\$21,900.60	\$21,571.00	\$21,571.00
Contractor furnished survey and staking	1	LS	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,825.00	\$3,825.00	\$5,475.00	\$5,475.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Sodding	228	SY	\$22.00	\$5,016.00	\$22.40	\$5,107.20	\$18.00	\$4,104.00	\$17.50	\$3,990.00	\$19.25	\$4,389.00	\$17.65	\$4,024.20
Inlet protection device, single unit	9	EA	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$165.00	\$1,485.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$163.95	\$1,475.55	\$156.90	\$1,412.10	\$130.00	\$1,170.00
Temporary seeding and mulching	228	SY	\$4.50	\$1,026.00	\$4.45	\$1,014.60	\$5.00	\$1,140.00	\$16.95	\$3,864.60	\$3.75	\$855.00	\$3.50	\$798.00
Tree protection	8	EA	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$192.50	\$1,540.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$98.35	\$786.80	\$118.00	\$944.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00
			BID TOTAL	\$214,856.10	BID TOTAL	\$290,254.13	BID TOTAL	\$267,799.00	BID TOTAL	\$266,767.47	BID TOTAL	\$245,198.95	BID TOTAL	\$231,108.60

written bid \$238,179.00